Year

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Bendigo FNL Rising Star Winners

Name
Dustin Martin
Lee Coghlan

Dylan Clohesy
Angus Fortune
Hamish Morcom
Blake O’Halloran

Billy Mahony

Harry Conway
Max O’Sullivan

Jack Scanlon
Lachlan Bond
Liam Spear

BENDIGO
FOOTBALL
NETBALL
LEAGUE

bARtn” PRINt

Football

Club
Castlemaine
Sandhurst
Kangaroo Flat
Castlemaine
Golden Square
South Bendigo
Maryborough
Strathfieldsaye
Kyneton
Gisborne
Maryborough
Gisborne

Netball

Name
Maddison Exell
Abby Gilmore
Olivia Thomas
Chloe Watson

Jacqueline Dupuy
Madeline Stewart

Chelsea Sartori
Abbey Ryan
Ruby Barkmeyer
Melinda Luke
Bree Heiden
Chloe Langley

Club
Sandhurst
Sandhurst
Eaglehawk
Sandhurst
Golden Square
Gisborne
Kangaroo Flat
Golden Square
Kangaroo Flat
Gisborne
Golden Square
South Bendigo

*No Rising Star inductions due to COVID-19 pandemic
*No Rising Star inductions due to COVID-19 pandemic

Hamish Yunghanns

Taj Bond
Ryan Eyre

Jack McMahon

Kyneton
Maryborough
Castlemaine
Golden Square

Shae Clifford

Charlotte Sexton

Dasha Taylor
Claire McGee

Sandhurst
Sandhurst
Gisborne
Sandhurst
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